## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris N.A., as successor by merger to Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as Agent		110/06/2005	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Langeveld International, Inc.	
Street Address:	22 Batterymarch Street, 3rd Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2522103	PRACTICAL GARDENER PRACTIQUE JARDINIER
Registration Number:	2487212	SPECIAL EDITIONS
Registration Number:	2327353	ROYAL GARDENS
Registration Number:	2350827	INTERNATIONAL CLASSICS
Registration Number:	2330201	ROYAL GARDENS
Registration Number:	2306522	INTERNATIONAL CLASSICS
Registration Number:	2232057	L
Registration Number:	2244458	LANGEVELD
Registration Number:	2235836	LANGEVELD
Registration Number:	1776694	THE PATIO GARDEN
Registration Number:	1727952	GROWING COLORS
Registration Number:	1736889	LANGEVELD BULB CO.

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0539** 

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)803-5299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 845-3430

Email: kalwa@chapman.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Kalwa

Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street
Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1575513	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Kalwa	
Signature:	/richard kalwa/	
Date:	11/30/2005	

Total Attachments: 2 source=1969837#page1.tif source=1969837#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0540

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 6th day of October, 2005, by Harris

N.A., as successor by merger to Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as Agent ("Harris"), in

favor of Langeveld International, Inc. ("Company") a Delaware corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Harris hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated as of January 24,

2002, and that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2003, made by

Company in favor of Harris.

Harris consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

This Release shall be binding upon Harris's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

Harris N.A., as successor by merger to Harris

Trust and Savings Bank, as Agent

1941.170

# SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
Practical Gardener Practique Jardinier	2522103	12/25/01
Special Editions	2487212	09/11/01
Royal Gardens	2327353	03/07/00
International Classics	2350827	05/16/00
Royal Gardens	2330201	03/14/00
International Classics	2306522	01/04/00
L	2232057	03/16/99
Langeveld	2244458	05/11/99
Langeveld	2235836	03/30/99
The Patio Garden	1776694	06/15/93
Growing Colors	1727952	10/27/92
Langeveld Bulb Co.	1736889	12/01/92

-2.-

**RECORDED: 11/30/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0542